Minnesota / Wisconsin Playground 5101 Highway 55, Suite 6000 Golden Valley, Minnesota 55422 Ph. 800-622-5425 | 763-546-7787 Fax 763-546-5050 | info@mnwiplay.com

QUOTE #9231

02/04/2014

Lexington Athletic Complex Site Amenities

City of Blaine Attn: Jerome Krieger 10801 Town Square Dr NE Blaine, MN 55449 Phone: 763-785-6161 jkrieger@ci.blaine.mn.us Ship To Zip: 55449

Quantity	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Amount
4	28009	GameTime - 6' P/S Bench W/Back Inground - Brown PVC, Black Frame	\$476.00	\$1,904.00
2	203ss	GameTime - 4 Goose/Dbl Wh Alum	\$960.00	\$1,920.00
4	314ss	GameTime - Foul Pole-15	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
2	143SS	GameTime - 3" Classic Alumagoal 7' X 21' WHITE	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	142SS	GameTime - 3" Classic Alumagoal 8' X 24' WHITE	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
2	118ss	GameTime - Soccer Net 5mm White	\$280.00	\$560.00
2	122ss	GameTime - Soccer Net 3mm 7x21 Wh	\$175.00	\$350.00
3 .	Tennis	Tennis Package, 3" Premier Posts, ground sleeves, TN 36 Net 3.5mm. adjustable center strap, center pipe anchor - Green Posts INSTALLATION BY OTHERS	\$588.00	\$1,764.00
2	Home Plate	Athletic Specialties HBXW - INSTALLATION BY OTHERS	\$79.95	\$159.90
3	Pitch Rubber	410 FG 24" x 6" Pitching Rubber - INSTALLATION BY OTHERS	\$79.95	\$239.85
8	28030	GameTime - 6' P/S Std Picnic Table - Brown PVC, Black Frame	\$924.00	\$7,392.00
4	2125	GameTime - Stationary Alum Park Bench, 15'	\$526.00	\$2,104.00
11	312ss	GameTime - Fence Guard	\$165.00	\$1,815.00
2	BLA3A21	KayPark - 3 Row x 21' Alum. Bleacher, 7" rise	\$1,293.00	\$2,586.00
1	INSTALL	Install - Install site furnishings listed above	\$13,320.00	\$13,320.00
1	PSQ166ML	Install - Square 16' Shelter, square columns, 24 ga. multi rib roof, 8' eave height, powder coated frame - Frame: Black Roof: Evergreen	\$7,190.00	\$7,190.00
1	INSTALL	Assemble Shelter (concrete footings & flat work by others)	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
18	MRLR	KayPark - Plastic Trash Receptacles - *placement by City*	\$374.00	\$6,732.00
4	8X20 Dugout	GT-Shade - 8' x 20' Dugout, 8' eave height, powder coat frame, multi rib roof - Frame Color_BLACKRoof Color_EVERGREEN	\$5,883.00	\$23,532.00
1 .	Stamped Drawings	GT-Shade - MN Stamped Engineering Drawings	\$680.00	\$680.00





Minnesota / Wisconsin Playground 5101 Highway 55, Suite 6000 Golden Valley, Minnesota 55422 Ph. 800-622-5425 | 763-546-7787 Fax 763-546-5050 | info@mnwiplay.com

QUOTE #9231

02/04/2014

Lexington Athletic Complex Site Amenities

Quantity False	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	INSTALL	GT-Shade - Assemble (4) Dugouts - *Does NOT include concrete footings or concrete flatwork.	\$7,320.00	\$7,320.00
4	63071	PREMIER RD-36 PICKLEBALL POSTS, 3" BLACK, 36" Above ground	\$320.00	\$1,280.00
4	20105	Pickleball Net, 36" x 21' 9"	\$120.00	\$480.00
4	20600	ACS Adjustable Center Strap	\$10.00	\$40.00
4	63428	Center Pipe Anchor	\$11.80	\$47.20
1	Permit	Install - City Permit	\$150.00	\$150.00
1	F7700	GameTime - 9 Pos Loop Rack Flush Mount - <i>BLACK</i>	\$294.00	\$294.00
US Communities			SubTotal: Discount: Estimated Freight: Total Amount:	\$98,809.95 (\$3,588.00) \$5,946.62 \$101,168.57

This quotation is subject to polices in the current Gametime Park and Playground catalog and the following terms and conditions. Our quotation is based on shipment of all items at one time to a single destination, unless noted, and changes are subject to price adjustment. Purchases in excess of \$1,000.00 to be supported by your written purchase order made out to Gametime, c/o Minnesota/Wisconsin Playground.

Pricing: f.o.b. factory, firm for 30 days from date of quotation. Sales tax, if applicable, will be added at time of invoice unless a tax exempt certificate is provided at time of order entry.

Payment terms: net 30 days for tax supported governmental agencies. A 1.5% per month finance charge will be imposed on all past due accounts. Equipment shall be invoiced separately from other services and shall be payable in advance of those services and project completion. Retainage not accepted.

Freight charges: Prepaid & added

Acceptance of quotation:	
Accepted By (printed):	P.O. No:
Signature:	Date:
Title:	Phone:
Faccimile	Purchase Amount: \$101.168.57

